

PRE-SCHOOL

2024-2025

TS	WHERELehi Legacy Center
Ú	WHOAges 3-Pre-K
F	WHEN September 2024 to
\mathbf{X}	May 2025
$\overline{\mathbf{U}}$	FEESMonthly, depending
Б	on days per week
O	

The Legacy Center offers pre-school classes in the morning and afternoon for children ages 3-5 years.

PRE-SCHOOL

Jan-March: enrolling 4-5yrs. olds only.

The Legacy Center follows the Alpine School District's holiday school schedule. See pre-school calendar for specific dates.

MORNING CLASSES

	2 DAYS A WEEK	3 DAYS A WEEK (ADVANCED)
Class Days	Tuesday and Thursday	*Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Time	9:30-11:30 a.m.	9:30-11:30 a.m.
Start Date	September 3, 2024	September 4, 2024
Fees	Resident: \$86 Non-Resident: \$116 \$30 one-time material fee	Resident: \$107 Non-Resident: \$144 \$30 one-time material fee

*The advanced class is for those going into Kindergarten Fall 2025 that are self-motivated and excel in all learning activities. Requires instructor approval. Schedule a testing time at the Registration Office M-F from 8:00 a.m.- 6:00 p.m.

AFTERNOON CLASSES

	2 DAYS A WEEK	3 DAYS A WEEK
Class Days	Tuesday and Thursday	Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Time	1:00-3:00 p.m.	1:00-3:00 p.m.
Start Date	September 3, 2024	September 4, 2024
Fees	Resident: \$86 Non-Resident: \$116 \$30 one-time material fee	Resident: \$107 Non-Resident: \$144 \$30 one-time material fee

LEHI LEGACY CENTER 123 North Center Street 385.201.2000 www.lehi-ut.gov/legacy-cente

lehilegacy

REGISTRATION HOURS Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Post Until May 202

REGISTRATION

Registration Starts: June 1

Monthly Tuition: due by the **20th** of each month for current students to secure their spot for the next month. New student registration opens on the **26th** of each month. Register at the Legacy Center Registration Office during normal business hours or online at <u>www.lehi-ut.gov/legacycenter</u>

Registration fee is non-refundable, non-transferable.

MORE INFORMATION

Follow us on Instagram!



For more information contact the Legacy Center Front Desk at 385.201.2000.



Like us on Facebook! www.facebook.com/lehilegacycenter